disclosures on the use of the funds and the potential dilution that shareholders may face pursuant to the
Conversion.

The pro forma financial effects have been prepared using accounting policies that comply with IFRS and
that are consistent with those applied in the consolidated interim results of Ecsponent for the six months
ended 30 June 2014. The pro forma financial effects which are the responsibility of the directors are
provided for illustrative purposes only and, because of their pro forma nature may not fairly present
Ecsponent’s financial position, changes in equity, results of operations or cash flow nor the effect and
impact of the Specific Issue and Conversion going forward.

The full financial effects are included in Annexure 1 to this Circular and should be read in conjunction with
the reporting accountants’ report on the pro forma financial information of Ecsponent as set out in Annexure
2 to this Circular.

3.3.4. Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position effects: Scenario 1

20

  Financial
Results

“Before”
(1)

Specific
Issue

After the
Specific

Issue

Conversion After the
Conversion

Net asset value per
share (cents)

8.841 0.71 9.549 3.84 13.388

Tangible net asset
value per share
(cents

8.780 0.71 9.489 3.89 13.381

Fully diluted net
asset value per
share (cents)

8.841 0.71 9.549 3.84 13.388

Fully diluted net
tangible asset value
per share (cents)

8.780 0.71 9.489 3.89 13.381

Fully diluted
weighted shares in
issue (000’s)

1 159 417 - 1 159 417 8 928 571 10 086 989

Notes:
1. The “Before” column has been extracted from the published interim financial results of the Company

for the six months ended 30 June 2014, adjusted for the published pro-forma financial effects of the
Acquisitions, the Convertible Loan and the Rights Offer, as set out in a circular to shareholders dated
2 September 2014.

2. For Statement of Financial Position purposes, it has been assumed that the Specific Issue and
Conversion occurred on 30 June 2014.

3. For this scenario, the following Preference Shares have been issued at R100 per Preference Share:
3.1. 4 166 667 Class A Preference Shares

[…]

6. A day 1 gain of R38 879 051 (after deferred tax at 18.65% being the CGT rate applicable to companies)

has been recognised on the Specific Issue of the Class B Preference Shares, in line with IFRS 13, par
57 - 60. This is gain is reversed on the Conversion of the Class B Preference Shares.

7. As the Conversion occurs immediately following the Specific Issue (i.e. on the same date), no interest
expense has been accounted for on the Preference Shares.

8. Conversion Ratio is based on the closing share price of Ordinary Shares at the Last Practicable Date
and at R100 subscription price for Preference Shares (as Preference Shares are assumed to convert
immediately, no potential accrued return is included in the calculated conversion ratio).  Under this
scenario, 35 714 286 714 Ordinary Shares have been issued pursuant to the Conversion.

9. Normal taxation has been calculated at the corporate rate of 28%, where appropriate.

3.3.6. Pro-forma Statement of financial position effects: Scenario 3A

 Financial
Results

“Before”
(1)

Specific
Issue
(2)-(7)

After the
Specific

Issue

Conversion
(8)

After the
Conversion

Net asset value per
share (cents)

8.841 0.71 9.549 - 9.549

22

Tangible net asset
value per share
(cents

8.780 0.71 9.489 - 9.489

Fully diluted net
asset value per
share (cents)

8.841 0.71 9.549 - 9.549

Fully diluted net
tangible asset value
per share (cents)

8.780 0.71 9.489 - 9.489

Fully diluted
weighted shares in
issue (000’s)

1 159 417 - 1 159 417 - 1 159 417

Notes:
1. The “Before” column has been extracted from the published interim financial results of the Company

for the six months ended 30 June 2014, adjusted for the published pro-forma financial effects of the
Acquisitions, the Convertible Loan and the Rights Offer, as set out in a circular to shareholders dated
2 September 2014.

2. For Statement of Financial Position purposes, it has been assumed that the Specific Issue and
Conversion occurred on 30 June 2014.

3. For this scenario, the following Preference Shares have been issued at R100 per Preference Share:
3.1. 4 166 667 Class A Preference Shares
3.2. 4 166 667 Class B Preference Shares
3.3. 4 166 667 Class C Preference Shares

4. Preference Shares issued have been classified as financial liabilities after the Specific Issue.
5. Transaction costs to the value of R1 489 592 (including VAT) have been included in the pro-forma

effects. This will be a once-off cost.
6. A day 1 gain of R9 719 763 (after deferred tax at 18.6%, being the CGT rate applicable to companies)

has been recognised on the Specific Issue of the Class B Preference Shares, in line with IFRS 13,
par 57 - 60.

7. As it is assumed that the Specific occurs on year end, no interest expense has been accounted for on
the Preference Shares.

8. It is assumed that no Event of Default occurs and therefore no Conversion occurs.
9. Normal taxation has been calculated at the corporate rate of 28%, where appropriate.

3.3.7. Pro-forma Statement of financial position effects: Scenario 3B

 Financial
Results

“Before”
(1)

Specific
Issue
(2)-(7)

After the
Specific

Issue

Conversion
(8)

After the
Conversion

Net asset value per
share (cents)

8.841 3.22 12.06 - 12.06

Tangible net asset
value per share
(cents

8.780 3.22 11.99 - 11.99

Fully diluted net
asset value per
share (cents)

8.841 3.22 12.06 - 12.06

Fully diluted net
tangible asset value
per share (cents)

8.780 3.22 11.99 - 11.99

23

Fully diluted
weighted shares in
issue (000’s)

1 159 417 - 1 159 417 - 1 159 417

Notes:
1. The “Before” column has been extracted from the published interim financial results of the Company

for the six months ended 30 June 2014, adjusted for the published pro-forma financial effects of the
Acquisitions, the Convertible Loan and the Rights Offer, as set out in a circular to shareholders dated
2 September 2014.

2. For Statement of Financial Position purposes, it has been assumed that the Specific Issue and
Conversion occurred on 30 June 2014.

3. For this scenario, the following Preference Shares have been issued at R100 per Preference Share:
3.1. 16 666 667 Class A Preference Shares

[…]

- The conversion occurs at a ratio determined by the market value of an Ordinary Share at the Last

Practicable Date, and at the expected subscription price of the Preference Shares.

Scenario 3 assumes

- No Event of Default occurs and therefore Preference Shares issued in terms of the Specific Issue
do not convert into ordinary shares. Accordingly, scenario 3 has two alternatives:

- Scenario 3A, which assumes 25% of the Programme Amount has been subscribed; and
- Scenario 3B, which assumes 100% of the Programme Amount has been subscribed;

36

SCENARIO 1

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSISTION FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

(R’000)

Group Balance
Sheets

Financial
Results
“Before”

(1)

Acquisition of
Ecsponent
Financial
Services

(2)

Acquisition of
the business
of Sanceda

(3)

Acquisition of
Ecsponent
Botswana

(4)

R100m
Partially

subscribed
Rights Offer

(5)(7)

Introduction
of

Convertible
Loan
(6)(7)

Conversion
of

Convertible
Loan at
14 cents

(6)

Combined
pro forma

effects

Specific
Issue
(8,9,10,11)

After the
Specific
Issue

Conversion
(12,13,14,15)

After the
Conversion

ASSETS

Non-current
assets 40 642 1 743 1 904 3 070 - - - 47 359 - 47 359 - 47 359

Property, plant
and
equipment 5 128 393 678 604 - - - 6 803 - 6 803 - 6 803

Intangible
assets 706 - - - - - - 706 - 706 - 706

Deferred
taxation 10 991 1 350 - 366 - - - 12 707 - 12 707 - 12 707

Other financial
assets 23 817 - 1 226 2 100 - - - 27 143 - 27 143 - 27 143

Current
assets 39 973 87 58 964 - 14 416 - 55 498 1 248 510 1 304 008 (322) 1 303 686

Inventories 2 582 - - - - - - 2 582 - 2 582 -

2 582

Trade and
other
receivables 36 802 16 6 103 - - - 36 927 - 36 927 - 36 927

Loans - - - 1 000 - - - 1 000 - 1 000 - 1 000

Cash and cash
equivalents 589 71 52 (139) - 14 416 - 14 989 1 248 510 1 263 499 (322) 1 263 178

Total assets 80 615 1830 1 962 4 034 - 14 416 - 102 857 1 248 510 1 351 367 (322) 1 351 045

EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

Capital and
reserves 25 133 (11 295) (5 038) (6 462) 63 124 - 36 376 101 838 8 230 110 068 1  239 959 1 350 027

Stated capital
(2, 5) 55 647 - - - 63 124 - 36 376 155 147 - 155 147 1 249 678 1 404 825

NDR 3 842 - - - - - - 3 842 - 3 842 - 3 842

Common
control
reserve - (11 129) (4 872) (6 239) - - - (22 240) - (22 240) - (22 240)

Retained
earnings (33 573) (166) (166) (166) - - - (34 071) 8 230 (25 841) (9 720) (35 561)

37

Notes:
1. The “Before” column has been extracted from the published interim financial results of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2014.

These results have not been audited or reviewed.
2. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Acquisition of Ecsponent Financial Services, as detailed in the

circular posted to shareholders on 26 June 2014.
3. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Acquisition of the business of Sanceda, as detailed in the circular

posted to shareholders on 26 June 2014.
4. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Acquisition of the business of Ecsponent Botswana, as detailed in

the circular posted to shareholders on 26 June 2014.

Non-controlling
interest (783) - - (57) - - - (840) - (840) - (840)

Non-current
liabilities 33 986 11 523 7 000 5 000 (57 509) 36 376 (36 376) - 1 240 280 1 240 280 (1 240 280) -

Interest
bearing
borrowings  33 986 11 523 7 000 5 000 (57 509) 36 376 (36 376) - - - - -

Preference
Shares

-

-

-

-

-

-

- - 1  238 052 1 238 052 (1 238 052) -

Deferred
taxation

-

-

-

- - - - - 2 228 2 228 (2 228) -

Current
liabilities 21 496 1 602

-
5 496 (5 615) (21 960) - 1 019

- 1 019 - 1 019

Other financial
liabilities  5 632 -

- 5 098 (5 615) (5 115) - -

-

- -

-

Trade and
other
payables  10 866 1 602

- 398 - (12 866) - -

-

- -

-

Revenue
received in
advance 1 019

-

-

- - - - 1 019

-

1 019 - 1 019

Current tax
payable 790

-

-

-

- (790)

- -

- -

-

-

Bank overdraft 3 189

-

-

-

- (3 189)

- -

-

-

-

-

Total equity
and
liabilities 80 615 1 830 1 962 4 034 - 14 416 - 102 857 1 248 510 1 351 367 (322) 1 351 046

Net asset
value per
share (cents) 5.796

8.841

9.549

13.388

Net tangible
asset
value per
share 5.638

8.780

9.489

13.381

Number of
shares in
issue (‘000) 447 132 - - - 454 456 - 259 829 1 161 417 - 1 161 417 8 928 571 10 086 989

38

5. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Rights Offer, as detailed in the circular posted to shareholders on 2
September 2014. .

6. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the establishment of the Convertible Loan, and the subsequent
conversion thereof, as detailed in the circular posted to shareholders on 2 September 2014.

7. The adjustments relating to the Rights Offer and the Convertible Loan in the above pro-forma financial effects have been amended from the
published pro-forma financial effects of the Rights Offer in order to indicate the revised allocation of funds. One of the main assumptions on the

[…]

accounted for on the Preference Shares.
15. Conversion Ratio is based on the closing share price of Ordinary Shares at the Last Practicable Date and at R100 subscription price for

Preference Shares (as Preference Shares are assumed to convert immediately, no potential accrued return is included in the calculated
conversion ratio). Under this scenario, 8 928 571 429 Ordinary Shares have been issued pursuant to the Conversion.

16. Normal taxation has been calculated at the corporate rate of 28%, where appropriate.

39

SCENARIO 2

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSISTION FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

(R’000)

Group Balance
Sheets

Financial
Results
“Before”

(1)

Acquisition
of Ecsponent

Financial
Services

(2)

Acquisition
of the

business of
Sanceda

(3)

Acquisition
of

Ecsponent
Botswana

(4)

R100m
Partially

subscribed
Rights Offer

(5)(7)

Introduction
of

Convertible
Loan
(6)(7)

Conversion
of

Convertible
Loan at
14 cents

(6)

Combined
pro forma

effects

Specific
Issue
(8,9,10)

After the
Specific
Issue

Conversion
(11,12,13,14)

After the
Conversion

ASSETS

Non-current
assets 40 642 1 743 1 904 3 070 - - - 47 359 - 47 359 - 47 359

Property, plant
and
equipment 5 128 393 678 604 - - - 6 803 - 6 803 - 6 803

Intangible assets 706 - - - - - - 706 - 706 - 706

Deferred taxation 10 991 1 350 - 366 - - - 12 707 - 12 707 - 12 707

Other financial
assets 23 817 - 1 226 2 100 - - - 27 143 - 27 143 - 27 143

Current assets 39 973 87 58 964 - 14 416 - 55 498 4 998 510 5 054 008 (526) 5 053 482

Inventories 2 582 - - - - - - 2 582 - 2 582 - 2 582

Trade and other
receivables 36 802 16 6 103 - - - 36 927 - 36 927 - 36 927

Loans - - - 1 000 - - - 1 000 - 1 000 - 1 000

Cash and cash
equivalents 589 71 52 (139) - 14 416 - 14 989 4 998 510 5 013 499 (526) 5 012 973

Total assets 80 615 1 830 1 962 4 034 - 14 416 - 102 857 4 998 510 5 101 367 (526) 5 100 841

EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

Capital and
reserves 25 133 (11 295) (5 038) (6 462) 63 124 - 36 376 101 838 37 389 139 227  4 960 595 5 099 822

Stated capital (2,
5) 55 647 - - - 63 124 - 36 376 155 147 - 155 147 4 999 474  5 154 621

NDR 3 842 - - - - - - 3 842 - 3 842 - 3 842

Common control
Reserve -  (11 129) (4 872) (6 239) - - - (22 240) - (22 240) - (22 240)

Retained
earnings (33 573) (166) (166) (166) - - - (34 071) 37 389 3 318 (38 879) (35 561)

Non-controlling
Interest (783) - - (57) - - - (840) - (840) - (840)

40

Notes:
1. The “Before” column has been extracted from the published interim financial results of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2014.

These results have not been audited or reviewed.
2. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Acquisition of Ecsponent Financial Services, as detailed in the

circular posted to shareholders on 26 June 2014.
3. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Acquisition of the business of Sanceda, as detailed in the circular

posted to shareholders on 26 June 2014.
4. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Acquisition of the business of Ecsponent Botswana, as detailed in

the circular posted to shareholders on 26 June 2014.
5. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Rights Offer, as detailed in the circular posted to shareholders on 2

September 2014.
6. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the establishment of the Convertible Loan, and the subsequent

conversion thereof, as detailed in the circular posted to shareholders on 2 September 2014.

Non-current
liabilities 33 986 11 523 7 000 5 000 (57 509) 36 376 (36 376) -  4 961 121 4 961 121 (4 961 121) -

Interest bearing
borrowings (2, 4,
5) 33 986 11 523 7 000 5 000 (57 509) 36 376 (36 376) - - - - -

Preference
Shares - - - - - - - - 4 952 209 4 952 209 (4 952 209) -

Deferred taxation - - - - - - - - 8 912 8 912 (8 912) -

Current
liabilities 21 496 1 602 - 5 496 (5 615) (21 960) - 1 019  - 1 019  - 1 019

Other financial
liabilities (2, 4) 5 632 - - 5 098 (5 615) (5 115) - - - - - -

Trade and other
payables (4) 10 866 1 602 - 398 - (12866) - - - - - -

Revenue
received in
advance 1 019 - - - - - - 1 019 - 1 019 - 1 019

Current tax
payable 790 - - - - (790) - - - - - -

Bank overdraft 3 189 - - - - (3 189) - - - - - -

Total equity and
liabilities 80 615 1 830 1 962 4 034 - 14 416 - 102 857 4 998 510 5 101 367 (526) 5 100 841

Net asset value
per
share (cents) 5.796   8.841  12.06  13.832

Net tangible
asset
value per share 5.638   8.780  11.99  13.830

Number of
shares in
issue (‘000) 447 132 - - - 454 456 - 259 829 1 161 417 - 1 161 417 35 714 286 36 875 703

41

7. The adjustments relating to the Rights Offer and the Convertible Loan in the above pro-forma financial effects have been amended from the
published pro-forma financial effects of the Rights Offer in order to indicate the revised allocation of funds. One of the main assumptions on
the pro-forma adjustments previously published were that liabilities will first be settled from proceeds received from these corporate actions,
will the balance remaining in cash reserves. The allocation of funds illustrated in the previously published pro-form financial effects were
therefore based on the liability balances at year end (31 December 2013) whereas the allocation in the pro-forma adjustment contained in this

[…]

immediately following the Specific Issue (i.e. on the same date), no interest expense has been accounted for on the Preference Shares.
14. Conversion Ratio is based on the closing share price of Ordinary Shares at the Last Practicable Date and at R100 subscription price for

Preference Shares (as Preference Shares are assumed to convert immediately, no potential accrued return is included in the calculated
conversion ratio).  Under this scenario, 35 714 285 714 Ordinary Shares have been issued pursuant to the Conversion.

17. Normal taxation has been calculated at the corporate rate of 28%, where appropriate.

42

SCENARIO 3A

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSISTION FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

(R’000)

Group
Balance
Sheets

Financial
Results
“Before”

(1)

Acquisition
of

Ecsponent
Financial
Services

(2)

Acquisition
of the

business of
Sanceda

(3)

Acquisition
of

Ecsponent
Botswana

(4)

R100m
Partially

subscribed
Rights Offer

(5)(7)

Introduction
of

Convertible
Loan
(6) (7)

Conversion
of

Convertible
Loan at
14 cents

(7)

Combined
pro forma

effects

Specific
Issue
(7,8,9,10,
11)

After the
Specific
Issue

Conversion
(12)

After the
Conversion

ASSETS

Non-current
assets 40 642 1 743 1 904 3 070 - - - 47 359 - 47 359 - 47 359

Property, plant
and
equipment 5 128 393 678 604 - - - 6 803 - 6 803 - 6 803

Intangible
assets 706 - - - - - - 706 - 706 - 706

Deferred
taxation 10 991 1 350 - 366 - - - 12 707 - 12 707 - 12 707

Other financial
assets 23 817 - 1 226 2 100 - - - 27 143 - 27 143 - 27 143

Current
assets 39 973 87 58 964 - 14 416 - 55 498 1 248 510 1 304 008 - 1 304 008

Inventories 2 582 - - - - - - 2 582 - 2 582 - 2 582

Trade and
other
receivables 36 802 16 6 103 - - - 36 927 - 36 927 - 36 927

Loans - - - 1 000 - - - 1 000 - 1 000 - 1 000

Cash and cash
equivalents 589 71 52 (139) - 14 416 - 14 989 1 248 510 1 263 499 - 1 263 499

Total assets 80 615 1830 1 962 4 034 - 14 416 - 102 857 1 248 510 1 351 367 - 1 351 367

EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

Capital and
reserves 25 133 (11 295) (5 038) (6 462) 63 124 -

36 376 101 838 8 230 110 068 - 110 068

Stated capital
(2, 5) 55 647 - - - 63 124 -

36 376 155 147 - 155 147 - 155 147

NDR 3 842 - - - - - - 3 842 - 3 842 - 3 842

Common
control
reserve - (11 129) (4 872) (6 239) - - - (22 240) - (22 240) - (22 240)

Retained
earnings (33 573) (166) (166) (166) - - - (34 071) 8 230 (25 841) - (25 841)

43

Notes:
1. The “Before” column has been extracted from the published interim financial results of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2014.

These results have not been audited or reviewed.
2. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Acquisition of Ecsponent Financial Services, as detailed in the

circular posted to shareholders on 26 June 2014.
3. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Acquisition of the business of Sanceda, as detailed in the circular

posted to shareholders on 26 June 2014.
4. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Acquisition of the business of Ecsponent Botswana, as detailed in

the circular posted to shareholders on 26 June 2014.

Non-controlling
interest (783) - - (57) - - - (840) - (840) - (840)

Non-current
liabilities 33 986 11 523 7 000 5 000 (57 509)

36 376 (36 376) - 1 240 280 1 240 280 - 1 240 280

Interest
bearing
borrowings  33 986 11 523 7 000 5 000 (57 509)

36 376 (36 376) - - - - -

Preference
Shares

-

-

-

-

-

-

- - 1  238 052 1 238 052 - 1 238 052

Deferred
taxation

-

-

-

- - - - - 2 228 2 228 - 2 228

Current
liabilities 21 496 1 602

- 5 496 (5 615) (21 960) - 1 019

- 1 019 - 1 019

Other financial
liabilities  5 632 -

- 5 098 (5 615) (5 115) - -

-

- - -

Trade and
other
payables  10 866 1 602

- 398 - (12 866) - -

-

- - -
Revenue
received in
advance 1 019

-

-

- - - - 1 019

- 1 019 - 1 019

Current tax
payable 790

-

-

-

- (790)

- -

- - - -

Bank overdraft 3 189

-

-

-

- (3 189)

- -

-

- - -
Total equity
and
liabilities 80 615 1 830 1 962 4 034 - 14 416 - 102 857 1 248 510 1 351 367 - 1 351 367

Net asset
value per
share (cents) 5.796

   8.841  9.549  9.549

Net tangible
asset
value per
share 5.638

   8.780  9.489  9.489

Number of
shares in
issue (‘000) 447 132 - - - 454 456 - 259 829 1 161 417 - 1 161 417 - 1 161 417

44

5. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Rights Offer, as detailed in the circular posted to shareholders on 2
September 2014.

6. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the establishment of the Convertible Loan, and the subsequent
conversion thereof, as detailed in the circular posted to shareholders on 2 September 2014.
The adjustments relating to the Rights Offer and the Convertible Loan in the above pro-forma financial effects have been amended from the
published pro-forma financial effects of the Rights Offer in order to indicate the revised allocation of funds. One of the main assumptions on the

[…]

10.2. The issue of Class B preference shares results in an IFRS day 1 gain of R9 719 763 (after deferred tax at 18.6%, being the CGT

rate applicable to companies), in line with IFRS 13, par 57 - 60.
11. As it is assumed that the Specific occurs on year end, no interest expense has been accounted for on the Preference Shares.
12. It is assumed that no Event of Default occurs and therefore no Conversion occurs.
18. Normal taxation has been calculated at the corporate rate of 28%, where appropriate.

45

SCENARIO 3B

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSISTION FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

(R’000)

Group Balance
Sheets

Financial
Results
“Before”

(1)

Acquisition
of Ecsponent

Financial
Services

(2)

Acquisition
of the

business of
Sanceda

(3)

Acquisition
of Ecsponent

Botswana
(4)

R100m
Partially

subscribed
Rights
Offer
(5)(7)

Introductio
n

of R55m
Convertible

Loan
(6) (7)

Conversion
of R55m

Convertible
Loan at
14 cents

(7)

Combined
pro forma

effects

Specific
Issue
(8,9,10,11)

After the
Specific
Issue

Conversion
(12)

After the
Conversion

ASSETS

Non-current
assets 40 642 1 743 1 904 3 070 - - - 47 359 - 47 359 - 47 359

Property, plant
and
equipment 5 128 393 678 604 - - - 6 803 - 6 803 - 6 803

Intangible assets 706 - - - - - - 706 - 706 - 706

Deferred taxation 10 991 1 350 - 366 - - - 12 707 - 12 707 - 12 707

Other financial
assets 23 817 - 1 226 2100 - - - 27 143 - 27 143 - 27 143

Current assets 39 973 87 58 964 - 14 416 - 55 498 4 998 510 5 054 008 - 5 054 008

Inventories 2 582 - - - - - - 2 582 - 2 582 - 2 582

Trade and other
receivables 36 802 16 6 103 - - - 36 927 - 36 927 - 36 927

Loans - - - 1 000 - - - 1 000 - 1 000 - 1 000

Cash and cash
equivalents 589 71 52 (139) - 14 416 - 14 989 4 998 510 5 013 499 - 5 013 499

Total assets 80 615 1 830 1 962 4 034 - 14 416 - 102 857 4 998 510 5 101 367 - 5 101 367

EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

Capital and
reserves 25 133 (11 295) (5 038) (6 462) 63 124 - 36 376 101 838 37 389 139 227 - 139 227

Stated capital (2,
5) 55 647 - - - 63 124 - 36 376 155 147 - 155 147 - 155 147

NDR 3 842 - - - - - - 3 842 - 3 842 - 3 842

Common control
reserve - (11 129) (4 872) (6 239) - - - (22 240) - (22 240) - (22 240)

Retained
earnings (33 573) (166) (166) (166) - - - (34 071) 37 389 3 318 - 3 318

Non-controlling
interest (783) - - (57) - - - (840) - (840) - (840)

46

Notes:
1. The “Before” column has been extracted from the published interim financial results of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2014.

These results have not been audited or reviewed.
2. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Acquisition of Ecsponent Financial Services, as detailed in the

circular posted to shareholders on 26 June 2014.
3. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Acquisition of the business of Sanceda, as detailed in the circular

posted to shareholders on 26 June 2014.
4. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Acquisition of the business of Ecsponent Botswana, as detailed in

the circular posted to shareholders on 26 June 2014.
5. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the Rights Offer, as detailed in the circular posted to shareholders on 2

September 2014.
6. These adjustments relate to the published pro-forma financial effects of the establishment of the Convertible Loan, and the subsequent

conversion thereof, as detailed in the circular posted to shareholders on 2 September 2014.

Non-current
liabilities 33 986 11 523 7 000 5 000 (57 509) 36 376 (36 376) -  4 961 121 4 961 121 - 4 961 121

Interest bearing
borrowings (2, 4,
5) 33 986 11 523 7 000 5 000 (57 509) 36 376 (36 376) - - - - -

Preference
Shares - - - - - - - - 4 952 209 4 952 209 - 4 952 209

Deferred taxation - - - - - - - - 8 912 8 912 - 8 912

Current
liabilities 21 496 1 602 - 5 496 (5 615) (21 960) - 1 019  - 1 019  - 1 019

Other financial
liabilities (2, 4) 5 632 - - 5 098 (5 615) (5 115) - - - - - -

Trade and other
payables (4) 10 866 1 602 - 398 - (12 866) - - - - - -

Revenue
received in
advance 1 019 - - - - - - 1 019 - 1 019 - 1 019

Current tax
payable 790 - - - - (790) - - - - - -

Bank overdraft 3 189 - - - - (3 189) - - - - - -

Total equity and
liabilities 80 615 1 830 1 962 4 034 - 14 316 - 102 857 4 998 510 5 101 367 - 5 101 367

Net asset value
per
share (cents) 5.796   8.841  12.06  12.06

Net tangible
asset
value per share 5.638   8.780  11.99  11.99

Number of
shares in
issue (‘000) 447 132 - - - 454 456 - 259 829 1 161 417 - 1 161 417 - 1 161 417

47

7. The adjustments relating to the Rights Offer and the Convertible Loan in the above pro-forma financial effects have been amended from the
published pro-forma financial effects of the Rights Offer in order to indicate the revised allocation of funds. One of the main assumptions on the
pro-forma adjustments previously published were that liabilities will first be settled from proceeds received from these corporate actions, will the
balance remaining in cash reserves. The allocation of funds illustrated in the previously published pro-form financial effects were therefore based
on the liability balances at year end (31 December 2013) whereas the allocation in the pro-forma adjustment contained in this Circular are based